
WIM 52 nd Boxing Day Canter 2023
December 26, 2023

RESULTS

Family Group Leader
Pos Name Club Age Class Score Time
1st Andy Robson IND M55 330 50:21
2nd Rob Sherrington IND M45 320 59:02
3rd Samuel Robson IND M21 290 51:08
4th Tom Staunton IND M35 290 59:28
5th Hannah Richardson IND W40 270 58:50
6th Colleen Balston IND W50 270 60:04
7th Victoria Mccreadie WIM W40 270 60:38
8th Michelle Spillar WIM W40 250 57:37
9th Jack Robson IND M21 250 58:26
10th Katie Turner WIM W55 240 52:33
11th Barbara Davidson SOC W75 240 58:01
12th King Family IND 230 58:31
13th Chris Turner WIM M60 210 60:07
14th Irene Neish IND W65 210 61:18
15th Joan Hambleton SARUM W80 210 62:09
16th Clare Davie IND W60 200 62:51
17th Ian Mortimer Colin Campbell IND M75 170 51:36
18th Fern Ault WSX W35 140 54:51
19th Neo Phoenix BOK M21 130 53:02
20th Pauline Worrall IND W60 130 62:07
21st Felicity Gook BADO W10 120 55:31
22nd Ruth Staunton IND W35 -80 67:56
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WIM 52 nd Boxing Day Canter 2023
December 26, 2023

RESULTS

Solo
Pos Name Club Age Class Score Time
1st Thomas Rollins SN M16 400 53:36
2nd Oliver Rant QO M21 400 54:45
3rd Tamsin Moran AIRE W21 400 56:14
4th James Crickmore WSX M21 400 56:55
5th Harry Bratcher-Howard WIM M16 400 58:47
6th David Currie SOC M45 400 58:54
7th Thomas Alcock WIM M21 390 59:50
8th Melanie Slade SN W55 380 59:04
9th Sarah Rollins SN W45 380 59:06
10th Ian Moran SOC M65 380 59:14
11th Paul Fox SN M60 370 58:56
12th Mark Goddard QO M45 360 56:19
13th Lyra Medlock WSX W16 360 59:03
14th Andrew Howard BOF M45 360 60:57
15th Jon Brooke WSX M55 350 64:02
16th Andrew Yeates WCH M60 340 54:23
17th Daniel Wareing BOK M12 340 57:51
18th Ian Marshall AIRE M60 340 59:24
19th David Saunders HH M60 330 57:11
20th Simon Moore BKO M60 330 57:21
21st Derick Mercer BKO M55 330 57:45
22nd Ian Prosser BAOC M65 330 58:15
23rd David Jones IND M21 330 58:44
24th Cat Edwardes DEVON W50 330 59:00
25th Colin Hicks SOC M70 330 59:54
26th Charles Gook BADO M55 330 60:40
27th Jolyon Medlock WSX M45 320 58:18
28th Debbie Thompson BL W65 320 59:17
29th Charlotte Slade SN W16 310 58:47
30th Chris Barrington Brown BAOC M65 310 58:58
31st Tim Houlder WSX M65 310 58:59
32nd Linda Pakuls WIM W65 310 60:16
33rd Jason Falconer WSX M50 300 55:13
34th Justin Aspland-Monger IND M45 300 58:29
35th David Mullins SARUM M70 290 55:49
36th Sophie Davie IND W21 290 57:58
37th Patrick Staunton IND M21 290 58:10
38th Kirsty Staunton WIM W65 290 58:12
39th Carol Prosser BAOC W60 290 58:22
40th Roger Pleasant SOC M75 290 59:33
41st Katherine Pike WIM W60 290 60:08
42nd Roger Crickmore WSX M60 290 60:29
43rd Dale Garwood IND M55 290 60:35
44th Roger Hicks IND M60 280 51:40
45th Alison Yeates WCH W55 280 52:54
46th Finley Goddard QO M14 280 58:46
47th Laura Bright WIM W40 280 59:07
48th Jane Morgan LOC W60 280 59:12
49th Rachel Dennis BOK W55 280 59:15
50th Tom Campbell IND M40 280 59:23
51st Tracy Crickmore WSX W55 280 59:34
52nd Joyce Marshall AIRE W60 280 59:57
53rd Mike Frizzell BADO M65 280 61:41
54th Duncan Currie SOC M14 280 63:15
55th Andrew Snell SOC M45 280 66:42
56th Agnes Brooke WSX W20 270 56:30
57th Stuart Mccreadie WIM M40 270 57:54
58th Martin Miller WSX M50 270 59:27
59th Marc Balston SARUM M50 270 60:02
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WIM 52 nd Boxing Day Canter 2023
December 26, 2023

RESULTS

Solo
Pos Name Club Age Class Score Time
60th Rebecca Ellis WIM W35 270 63:37
61st Roger Pring SAX M75 260 54:43
62nd Kieran Devine BAOC M70 260 55:51
63rd Julia Mills IND W60 260 58:39
64th Alison Saunders HH W60 260 59:11
65th Bohdan Rainczuk SARUM M60 260 59:20
66th Chris Johnson BOK M70 260 59:42
67th Jasper Bright WIM M10 260 60:10
68th Megan Wareing BOK W16 260 61:14
69th Mark Light SOC M55 260 61:44
70th Eskarina Medlock WSX W14 250 56:12
71st Chris Wilson WIM M60 250 57:24
72nd Annika Greenwood SOC W50 250 59:05
73rd Christine Currie SOC W45 250 59:10
74th Stephen Sutch SOC M55 250 59:48
75th Nicola Brooke WSX W55 250 60:15
76th Rebecca Medlock WSX W45 250 60:18
77th Jemma Davie DEVON W21 250 60:20
78th Eamon Staunton WIM M65 250 60:22
79th Andrew Eydmann WSX M40 240 52:44
80th Paddy Butler IND M60 230 56:50
81st Fiona Clough BKO W60 230 57:49
82nd Clare Devine SO W50 230 59:44
83rd Robbie Miller WSX M16 230 60:09
84th Nicola Harvey WIM W50 230 66:15
85th Elizabeth Balston SARUM W14 220 51:14
86th Robert Davie IND M60 220 54:37
87th Charlie Page IND M50 220 61:26
88th Wendy Lloyd IND W55 210 51:28
89th Marion Bond SARUM W55 210 56:49
90th Denise Mullins SARUM W70 210 56:54
91st John Hayes IND M65 210 57:01
92nd Gill Sharp SN W65 210 58:24
93rd Oliver Heckford WSX M16 210 62:06
94th David Gook BADO M35 200 52:52
95th Rebecca Houlder IND W21 200 59:18
96th Arthur Brooke WSX M18 200 70:08
97th Mike Kite WIM M75 190 58:05
98th Poppy Hicks IND W21 190 60:03
99th Emma Currie SOC W16 190 64:09
100th Deborah Moore IND W21 180 57:39
101st Doug Greenwood SOC M50 180 60:19
102nd Daniel Barnes IND M14 180 62:11
103rd Eric Hayes IND M21 170 54:08
104th Kate Shaw IND W60 170 56:52
105th Emma Heckford WSX W14 170 58:33
106th Caroline Moran SOC W60 170 58:35
107th Jim Munday BKO M80 160 53:03
108th Arthur Vince KERNO M80 160 57:34
109th Madeleine Bridle WSX W70 160 57:36
110th Heather Harvey WIM W14 160 58:06
111th Richard Rae BKO M75 160 58:49
112th Lynne Moore BKO W55 160 60:44
113th Beryl Pring SAX W75 150 57:15
114th Cal Young IND M35 150 69:52
115th Emlyn Jones IND M60 140 58:16
116th Sejal Naik IND W45 140 62:47
117th Edward Harvey WIM M10 130 60:56
118th Philip Harvey WIM M50 130 60:59
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WIM 52 nd Boxing Day Canter 2023
December 26, 2023

RESULTS

Solo
Pos Name Club Age Class Score Time
119th Sarah Houlder WSX W60 130 61:10
120th Nick Heckford IND M55 60 70:24
121st Chrisine Vince KERNO W70 50 56:10
122nd Lynn Wilson WIM W60 -10 77:15
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WIM 52 nd Boxing Day Canter 2023
December 26, 2023

RESULTS

Boxing Day 2023
Pos Name Club Age Class Class Score Time
1st Thomas Rollins SN M16 Solo 400 53:36
2nd Oliver Rant QO M21 Solo 400 54:45
3rd Tamsin Moran AIRE W21 Solo 400 56:14
4th James Crickmore WSX M21 Solo 400 56:55
5th Harry Bratcher-Howard WIM M16 Solo 400 58:47
6th David Currie SOC M45 Solo 400 58:54
7th Thomas Alcock WIM M21 Solo 390 59:50
8th Melanie Slade SN W55 Solo 380 59:04
9th Sarah Rollins SN W45 Solo 380 59:06
10th Ian Moran SOC M65 Solo 380 59:14
11th Paul Fox SN M60 Solo 370 58:56
12th Mark Goddard QO M45 Solo 360 56:19
13th Lyra Medlock WSX W16 Solo 360 59:03
14th Andrew Howard BOF M45 Solo 360 60:57
15th Jon Brooke WSX M55 Solo 350 64:02
16th Andrew Yeates WCH M60 Solo 340 54:23
17th Daniel Wareing BOK M12 Solo 340 57:51
18th Ian Marshall AIRE M60 Solo 340 59:24
19th Andy Robson IND M55 Family Group Leader 330 50:21
20th David Saunders HH M60 Solo 330 57:11
21st Simon Moore BKO M60 Solo 330 57:21
22nd Derick Mercer BKO M55 Solo 330 57:45
23rd Ian Prosser BAOC M65 Solo 330 58:15
24th David Jones IND M21 Solo 330 58:44
25th Cat Edwardes DEVON W50 Solo 330 59:00
26th Colin Hicks SOC M70 Solo 330 59:54
27th Charles Gook BADO M55 Solo 330 60:40
28th Jolyon Medlock WSX M45 Solo 320 58:18
29th Rob Sherrington IND M45 Family Group Leader 320 59:02
30th Debbie Thompson BL W65 Solo 320 59:17
31st Charlotte Slade SN W16 Solo 310 58:47
32nd Chris Barrington Brown BAOC M65 Solo 310 58:58
33rd Tim Houlder WSX M65 Solo 310 58:59
34th Linda Pakuls WIM W65 Solo 310 60:16
35th Jason Falconer WSX M50 Solo 300 55:13
36th Justin Aspland-Monger IND M45 Solo 300 58:29
37th Samuel Robson IND M21 Family Group Leader 290 51:08
38th David Mullins SARUM M70 Solo 290 55:49
39th Sophie Davie IND W21 Solo 290 57:58
40th Patrick Staunton IND M21 Solo 290 58:10
41st Kirsty Staunton WIM W65 Solo 290 58:12
42nd Carol Prosser BAOC W60 Solo 290 58:22
43rd Tom Staunton IND M35 Family Group Leader 290 59:28
44th Roger Pleasant SOC M75 Solo 290 59:33
45th Katherine Pike WIM W60 Solo 290 60:08
46th Roger Crickmore WSX M60 Solo 290 60:29
47th Dale Garwood IND M55 Solo 290 60:35
48th Roger Hicks IND M60 Solo 280 51:40
49th Alison Yeates WCH W55 Solo 280 52:54
50th Finley Goddard QO M14 Solo 280 58:46
51st Laura Bright WIM W40 Solo 280 59:07
52nd Jane Morgan LOC W60 Solo 280 59:12
53rd Rachel Dennis BOK W55 Solo 280 59:15
54th Tom Campbell IND M40 Solo 280 59:23
55th Tracy Crickmore WSX W55 Solo 280 59:34
56th Joyce Marshall AIRE W60 Solo 280 59:57
57th Mike Frizzell BADO M65 Solo 280 61:41
58th Duncan Currie SOC M14 Solo 280 63:15
59th Andrew Snell SOC M45 Solo 280 66:42
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WIM 52 nd Boxing Day Canter 2023
December 26, 2023

RESULTS

Boxing Day 2023
Pos Name Club Age Class Class Score Time
60th Agnes Brooke WSX W20 Solo 270 56:30
61st Stuart Mccreadie WIM M40 Solo 270 57:54
62nd Hannah Richardson IND W40 Family Group Leader 270 58:50
63rd Martin Miller WSX M50 Solo 270 59:27
64th Marc Balston SARUM M50 Solo 270 60:02
65th Colleen Balston IND W50 Family Group Leader 270 60:04
66th Victoria Mccreadie WIM W40 Family Group Leader 270 60:38
67th Rebecca Ellis WIM W35 Solo 270 63:37
68th Roger Pring SAX M75 Solo 260 54:43
69th Kieran Devine BAOC M70 Solo 260 55:51
70th Julia Mills IND W60 Solo 260 58:39
71st Alison Saunders HH W60 Solo 260 59:11
72nd Bohdan Rainczuk SARUM M60 Solo 260 59:20
73rd Chris Johnson BOK M70 Solo 260 59:42
74th Jasper Bright WIM M10 Solo 260 60:10
75th Megan Wareing BOK W16 Solo 260 61:14
76th Mark Light SOC M55 Solo 260 61:44
77th Eskarina Medlock WSX W14 Solo 250 56:12
78th Chris Wilson WIM M60 Solo 250 57:24
79th Michelle Spillar WIM W40 Family Group Leader 250 57:37
80th Jack Robson IND M21 Family Group Leader 250 58:26
81st Annika Greenwood SOC W50 Solo 250 59:05
82nd Christine Currie SOC W45 Solo 250 59:10
83rd Stephen Sutch SOC M55 Solo 250 59:48
84th Nicola Brooke WSX W55 Solo 250 60:15
85th Rebecca Medlock WSX W45 Solo 250 60:18
86th Jemma Davie DEVON W21 Solo 250 60:20
87th Eamon Staunton WIM M65 Solo 250 60:22
88th Katie Turner WIM W55 Family Group Leader 240 52:33
89th Andrew Eydmann WSX M40 Solo 240 52:44
90th Barbara Davidson SOC W75 Family Group Leader 240 58:01
91st Paddy Butler IND M60 Solo 230 56:50
92nd Fiona Clough BKO W60 Solo 230 57:49
93rd King Family IND Family Group Leader 230 58:31
94th Clare Devine SO W50 Solo 230 59:44
95th Robbie Miller WSX M16 Solo 230 60:09
96th Nicola Harvey WIM W50 Solo 230 66:15
97th Elizabeth Balston SARUM W14 Solo 220 51:14
98th Robert Davie IND M60 Solo 220 54:37
99th Charlie Page IND M50 Solo 220 61:26
100th Wendy Lloyd IND W55 Solo 210 51:28
101st Marion Bond SARUM W55 Solo 210 56:49
102nd Denise Mullins SARUM W70 Solo 210 56:54
103rd John Hayes IND M65 Solo 210 57:01
104th Gill Sharp SN W65 Solo 210 58:24
105th Chris Turner WIM M60 Family Group Leader 210 60:07
106th Irene Neish IND W65 Family Group Leader 210 61:18
107th Oliver Heckford WSX M16 Solo 210 62:06
108th Joan Hambleton SARUM W80 Family Group Leader 210 62:09
109th David Gook BADO M35 Solo 200 52:52
110th Rebecca Houlder IND W21 Solo 200 59:18
111th Clare Davie IND W60 Family Group Leader 200 62:51
112th Arthur Brooke WSX M18 Solo 200 70:08
113th Mike Kite WIM M75 Solo 190 58:05
114th Poppy Hicks IND W21 Solo 190 60:03
115th Emma Currie SOC W16 Solo 190 64:09
116th Deborah Moore IND W21 Solo 180 57:39
117th Doug Greenwood SOC M50 Solo 180 60:19
118th Daniel Barnes IND M14 Solo 180 62:11
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WIM 52 nd Boxing Day Canter 2023
December 26, 2023

RESULTS

Boxing Day 2023
Pos Name Club Age Class Class Score Time
119th Ian Mortimer Colin Campbell IND M75 Family Group Leader 170 51:36
120th Eric Hayes IND M21 Solo 170 54:08
121st Kate Shaw IND W60 Solo 170 56:52
122nd Emma Heckford WSX W14 Solo 170 58:33
123rd Caroline Moran SOC W60 Solo 170 58:35
124th Jim Munday BKO M80 Solo 160 53:03
125th Arthur Vince KERNO M80 Solo 160 57:34
126th Madeleine Bridle WSX W70 Solo 160 57:36
127th Heather Harvey WIM W14 Solo 160 58:06
128th Richard Rae BKO M75 Solo 160 58:49
129th Lynne Moore BKO W55 Solo 160 60:44
130th Beryl Pring SAX W75 Solo 150 57:15
131st Cal Young IND M35 Solo 150 69:52
132nd Fern Ault WSX W35 Family Group Leader 140 54:51
133rd Emlyn Jones IND M60 Solo 140 58:16
134th Sejal Naik IND W45 Solo 140 62:47
135th Neo Phoenix BOK M21 Family Group Leader 130 53:02
136th Edward Harvey WIM M10 Solo 130 60:56
137th Philip Harvey WIM M50 Solo 130 60:59
138th Sarah Houlder WSX W60 Solo 130 61:10
139th Pauline Worrall IND W60 Family Group Leader 130 62:07
140th Felicity Gook BADO W10 Family Group Leader 120 55:31
141st Nick Heckford IND M55 Solo 60 70:24
142nd Chrisine Vince KERNO W70 Solo 50 56:10
143rd Lynn Wilson WIM W60 Solo -10 77:15
144th Ruth Staunton IND W35 Family Group Leader -80 67:56
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